504569456 09/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	09/16/2017
SICOXS CORPORATION	09/16/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICOXS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2F, NCSHIMASYOU BLD., 23, KANDAMATSUNAGA-CHO	
City:	CHIYODA-KU TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1010023	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9761479

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

Email: sshenton@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q224491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SHENTON
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Shenton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q224491Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504569456 REEL: 043722 FRAME: 0029

# Assignment

Whereas, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, a Corporation, having a place of business at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi, 4488671, Japan, SICOXS CORPORATION, a Corporation, having a place of business at 2F, NCshimasyou Bld., 23, Kandamatsunaga-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1010023, Japan, and NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1008921, Japan herein called Assignors, are the owners of record of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 9,761,479 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent") by virtue of a first Assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the USPTO on January 4, 2016, at Reel 037426, Frame 0091, and a second Assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the USPTO on February 29, 2016, at Reel 037853, Frame 0057; and

Whereas, SICOXS CORPORATION, a Corporation, having a place of business at 2F, NCshimasyou Bld., 23, Kandamatsunaga-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1010023, Japan, , hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire Assignor's KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patent, and the invention disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI has executed this Assignment by proper person duly authorized.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

Date:	September 14, 2017				
	s much	L			
	Name of Person Signing:	Masaki	Lto		
	Title of Person Signing:	General Ma	nager ö	Tintellectual	Propery Departme

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 043722 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 09/28/2017**